

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 437 of 2024

Appellant :- Kr Faiz Qadir And 3 Others

Respondent :- Smt Shahjahan Khanam And 7 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Trivedi,Manu Mishra

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Case called out.

2. Shri Ashok Trivedi, learned counsel for the caveator-respondents states that certain important documents which formed part of the record of the courts below have not been appended alongwith paper book. He may bring the same on record alongwith short counter affidavit but no new document shall be filed.

3. Short counter affidavit shall be served before **18.07.2024** and it shall be filed in Court during the course of hearing.

4. Put up this case on 19.07.2024 as fresh

Order Date :- 9.7.2024

Jyotsana