

Court No. - 37

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 437 of 2024

Appellant :- Kr Faiz Qadir And 3 Others

Respondent :- Smt Shahjahan Khanam And 7 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Trivedi,Manu Mishra

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

List this appeal for hearing along with record on 26.08.2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

PS*